
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5654
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2013
ABDUCTION BY NAXALITES 
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons abducted by the naxalites during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; 

(b) the number of persons who have been killed after being abducted during the said period, State-wise; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to institutionalise a policy or procedure between the Centre and the States to deal with such
hostage situation; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) & (b): The State-wise details of civilians abducted and killed by various LWE groups during each of the last three years and the
current year are annexed. 

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. A Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) to deal with the hostage situation in the LWE affected areas has been
circulated by the Ministry of Home Affairs to LWE affected States for consideration/ comments. 
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